

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

 Bid Opening: January 31, 2019, @ 10:00am **Bidders:**

				1		2		3		4	
Contract # 2018-026 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AT WOODBIDGE AVENUE PUMP STATION				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 (732) 521-1936 (732) 521-3104 fax		P & A Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067 (732) 381-3116 (732) 382-2074 Fax		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607 (973) 849-6614		Halecon Inc. 136 Billian Street Bridgewater, NJ 08807 (732) 302-1234 (732) 302-0066 Fax	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Allowance for asphalt price Adjustment	ALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Clearing site	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 48,870.00	\$ 48,870.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified up to 5" thick	CY	550	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	Remove existing curb	LF	190	\$ 5.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 361.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00
5	Remove existing sidewalk	SY	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 4.50	\$ 40.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00
6	Excavation, unclassified, up to 11" thick	CY	130	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,600.00
7	HMA 9.5M64 surface course	TON	450	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,250.00
8	HMA 19M64 base course	TON	650	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 65,000.00
9	DGA sub-base course	CY	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Polymerized joint adhesive	LF	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00
11	Reset manhole cover using existing casting and d	UN	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 472.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00
12	15" dia. RCCP, Class V	LF	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00
13	DGA for trench backfill	CY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.45	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 12,100.00
14	Reinforced Modular Wall, 0' to 4' high	SF	280	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 53.90	\$ 15,092.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
15	ADA Ramp/sidewalk	UN	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
16	Bicycle safe grate	UN	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
17	Inlet, type "E"	UN	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 8,456.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
18	Reconstruct Inlet, type "B"	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
19	Connect to existing inlet	UN	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
20	Chain link Motorized gate 45', 6' high powder coated black with matching color tube slat	UN	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
21	Reset water valve box	UN	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 168.00
22A	Removal of Chain Link fence	LF	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00
22B	Removal of existing gate	UN	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
23	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	SY	27	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,860.00
24	9" x 20" concrete curb	LF	241	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,748.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 7,880.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00
25	Chain link fence, 6' high powder coated black with matching color tube slat	LF	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
26	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 4" yellow	LF	36	\$ 1.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 51.48	\$ 1.40	\$ 50.40
27	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 4" white	LF	1,300	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,820.00
28	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 6" white	LF	225	\$ 2.30	\$ 517.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 506.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 483.75	\$ 2.05	\$ 461.25
29	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 24" white	LF	18	\$ 9.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 8.58	\$ 154.44	\$ 8.20	\$ 147.60
30	Paint concrete curb Yellow	LF	15	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18.75	\$ 1.10	\$ 16.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 15.75

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: January 31, 2019, @ 10:00am

[illegible]

TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE

Division of Engineering

BID TABULATION

Bid Opening: January 31, 2019, @ 10:00am **Bidders:**

Contract # 2018-026 PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS AT WOODBIDGE AVENUE PUMP STATION						5					
						Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Ave., P.O. Box 276 Rahway, NJ 07065 (732) 396-0099 (732) 259-7511 Fax					
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Allowance for asphalt price Adjustment	ALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00						
2	Clearing site	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
3	Excavation, Unclassified up to 5" thick	CY	550	\$ 70.00	\$ 38,500.00						
4	Remove existing curb	LF	190	\$ 3.00	\$ 570.00						
5	Remove existing sidewalk	SY	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00						
6	Excavation, unclassified, up to 11" thick	CY	130	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00						
7	HMA 9.5M64 surface course	TON	450	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00						
8	HMA 19M64 base course	TON	650	\$ 140.00	\$ 91,000.00						
9	DGA sub-base course	CY	150	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00						
10	Polymerized joint adhesive	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00						
11	Reset manhole cover using existing casting and d	UN	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00						
12	15" dia. RCCP, Class V	LF	200	\$ 149.00	\$ 29,800.00						
13	DGA for trench backfill	CY	100	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00						
14	Reinforced Modular Wall, 0' to 4' high	SF	280	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00						
15	ADA Ramp/sidewalk	UN	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00						
16	Bicycle safe grate	UN	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00						
17	Inlet, type "E"	UN	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00						
18	Reconstruct Inlet, type "B"	UN	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00						
19	Connect to existing inlet	UN	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00						
20	Chain link Motorized gate 45', 6' high powder coated black with matching color tube slat	UN	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00						
21	Reset water valve box	UN	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00						
22A	Removal of Chain Link fence	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00						
22B	Removal of existing gate	UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00						
23	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	SY	27	\$ 228.00	\$ 6,156.00						
24	9" x 20" concrete curb	LF	241	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,568.00						
25	Chain link fence, 6' high powder coated black with matching color tube slat	LF	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00						
26	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 4" yellow	LF	36	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00						
27	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 4" white	LF	1,300	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00						
28	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 6" white	LF	225	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00						
29	Traffic stripes, long life thermoplastic 24" white	LF	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00						
30	Paint concrete curb Yellow	LF	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00						

Bid Opening: January 31, 2019, @ 10:00am *Bidders:*

5
Berto Construction, Inc. 625 Leesville Ave., P.O. Box 2 Rahway, NJ 07065 (732) 396-0099 (732) 259-7511 Fax

page 4

Certifying Statement

I hereby certify that I have reviewed the bid tabulation and found the lowest bidder, S & G PAVING, INC. is within the engineering estimates and the available funding. I am recommending the award of the contract to S & G PAVING, INC. for a total bid amount of \$268,237.00.

Michael Gelin, P. E.
Municipal Engineer

February 5, 2019

Date

4892800

P. E. Lic. No.

Seal

Charge to Acct #: _____